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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF 

 

SECTION 4 – MAXIMUM AND MINIMUM RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D.) 

 

4.5 DeltaCom HorizonLD Service 

 

4.5.1 Outbound/Inbound Rates, per minute 

 

Maximum Rates 

 

 

Option 

 

Monthly  

Usage 

 

Base Rate 

(No Term) 

Term Plan Discounts 

 

1 Year  

 

2 Year  

 

3 Year  

Option 1 - 

Switched Access 

<$800 $0.20 5% 9% 13% 

Option 2 - 

Switched Access 

>$800 $0.20 10% 13% 19% 

Option 3 – 

Dedicated Access 

<$3,000 $0.20 0% 2% 5% 

Option 4 – 

Dedicated Access 

$3,000-$10,000 $0.20 15% 20% 25% 

Option 5 – 

Dedicated Access 

>$10,000 $0.20  21% 25% 28% 

 

Minimum Rates 

 

 

Option 

 

Monthly  

Usage 

 

Base Rate 

(No Term) 

Term Plan Discounts 

 

1 Year  

 

2 Year  

 

3 Year  

Option 1 - 

Switched Access 

<$200 $0.04 5% 9% 13% 

Option 2 - 

Switched Access 

>$200 $0.04 10% 13% 19% 

Option 3 – 

Dedicated Access 

<$700 $0.04 0% 2% 5% 

Option 4 – 

Dedicated Access 

$700-$2,500 $0.04 15% 20% 25% 

Option 5 – 

Dedicated Access 

>$2,500 $0.04 21% 25% 28% 

 


